504013158 09/20/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4059815

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ASSIGNEE'S ADDRSS
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	504008688

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALTORAN CHIP AND SYSTEMS, INC.	07/18/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALTORAN CHIP AND SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	3080 OLCOTT ST. SUITE A115
City:	SANTA CLARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13528850

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)716-4985

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4087180512
Email: cspark@cspto.com
Correspondent Name: CHUNG SIK PARK
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 62312

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94088-2312

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ALTORAN-P008US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHUNG SIK PARK
SIGNATURE:	/Chung.Park/
DATE SIGNED:	09/20/2016

Total Attachments: 6

source=ALTORAN-P008US_address_change#page1.tif source=ALTORAN-P008US_address_change#page2.tif

source=ALTORAN-P008US_notice#page1.tif

source=ALTORAN_P008US_asmt_signed#page1.tif

source=ALTORAN_P008US_asmt_signed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 039806 FRAME: 0563

504013158

 $source = ALTORAN-P008US_Notice_of_Recordation\#page1.tif$

PATENT REEL: 039806 FRAME: 0564

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Patent Application of	Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Service	
Jae Hong Jeong) Group Art Unit: 2844	
Application N o.: 13/528,850 (US patent §) 8,901,849)	Examiner: Le, Tung X	
Filed: June 21,2012	Confirmation No.: 9574	
For: LIGHT EMITTING DIODE DRIVER)	

STATEMENT REGARDING CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

This correspondence is to inform the change of address of the current Assignee, ALTORAN CHIP AND SYSTEMS, INC., of the above noted application (patent). Please change the old address of the Assignee into the new address below:

The old address is:

2904 El Camino Real 2f Santa Clara, CA 95051

The new address is:

3080 Olcott St. Suite A115

Santa Clara, CA 95054

In the event that there are any questions concerning this correspondence, please contact Applicant's undersigned representative. Also, to the extent any fees are due, the Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge counsel's Deposit Account No. 50/3235 for any fees required to make this submission acceptable to the office.

PATENT REEL: 039806 FRAME: 0565

Respectfully submitted,

Date: _	September 20, 2016	By:	/Chung.Park/	
_	•	Chung Registra	Park ation No. 52,093	

PATENT OFFICE OF DR. CHUNG S. PARK P.O. Box 62312 Sunnyvale, CA, 94088-2312 (408) 718-0512

ASSIGNIVIENT

(JOINT)

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by <u>Jae Hong Jeong and Minjong Kim residing at 20233 Knollwood Drive, Saratoga, CA 95070, U.S.A.; and 6018 Monteverde Dr. San Jose, CA 95120, U.S.A.</u> (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignors"), respectively, witnesses:

WHEREAS, the Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in

LIGHT EMITTING DIODE DRIVER

set s	onn m	an ap	plication for Letters Patent of the United States, which is a
(1)		prov	isional application
	(a)		bearing Application No. , and filed on ;
	(b)		to be filed herewith; or
(2)	\boxtimes	non-	provisional application
	(a)	\boxtimes	bearing Application No. 13/528,850, and filed on June 21, 2012;
	(b)		having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith prior to filing of application;
	(c)		having an eath or declaration executed on a different date than this Assignment; and

WHEREAS, <u>Altoran Chip and Systems</u>, Inc., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of <u>California</u> and having a principal place of business at <u>2904 El Camino Real 2F Santa Clara, CA 95051</u> (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, the right to file applications on said inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications, including provisional applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents. United States or foreign, to be obtained therefore and thereon

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, fille, and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, the right to file applications on said inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said applications, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents of the United States of America and all foreign countries that may be granted therefore and thereon, and in and to any and all applications claiming priority to said applications, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said applications, and reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions set forth in said applications and said applications, including provisional applications, above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered, and that the Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignors will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions or said applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any application claiming priority to said application, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent or Patents to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

AND the Assignors hereby authorize and request the attorneys of Patent Office of Dr. Chung S. Park to insert in the spaces provided above the title of the invention, filing date, application number, and attorney's docket number of said application when known.

AND the Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all said Letters Patent of the United States to the Assignee as the Assignee of said inventions, the Letters Patent to be issued for the sole use and behoof of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

DATE 07/18/20/2

Jae Hong Jeóng

DATE 07/18/2012

Miniona Kim